
Newsletter 21st April 

Attendance 17/04/23 – 21/04/23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class School 

Attendance 

Lates 

Owls 87.7% 3 

Hedgehogs 91.8% 0  

Rabbits 98.2% 2 

1A 92% 3 

1B 98.2% 0  

2A 96.2% 4 

2B 94.1%  3 

3A 96.2% 3 

3B 92.4%  2 

4A 96.2%  3 

4B 96.1% 5 

5A 95.2% 2 

5B 89% 12 

6A 96%  11 

6B 93%  7 
) Lateness has a massive impact on children’s learning. Not only on 

the children that are late, but also on the children in the classes 

being disrupted. Please ensure your child arrives at school on time 

each day. 

97% and above 
Excellent 

95% to 96% 
Attendance is slipping and will be closely monitored 

95% or below 
Poor (high numbers of children are persistently absent) 

 

 

Announcements 

 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming events 

- Inset Day: Thursday 4th May 

- Coronation Bank Holiday: Monday 

8th May 

- Half Term: Monday 29th May – 

Friday 9th June 

 

Class assemblies 

Class assemblies begin at 9am. We hope 

you can make them. 

- 4A (Miss Lawton) – Friday 21st April 

- 5B (Mrs Williams-Moore) – Friday 

28th April 

- 1A (Miss Lanigan) – Friday 12th May 

 

Upcoming trips/workshops 

- Tuesday 25th April: SRE Consultation 

(Deadline to book place is 18th April) 

- Wednesday 26th April: EY Spring walk to 

Copperas Field 

- Tuesday 2nd May: Behaviour Policy 

Consultation (Deadline to book place 

is 18th April) 

- Thursday 22nd June: Year 4 Llandudno 

- Tuesday 27th June: EY Formby Beach 

- Wednesday 18th October: Friday 20th 

October 2023: Robin Wood (Current 

Year 5) 

 

 

 

The School Day 

8.35 – 8.50am - Arrive on the school playground  

8.40am - Pupils enter school 

8.55am - Registration 

11.45am - Lunch KS1 

11.50am - Lunch KS2  

12.35pm - Afternoon session begins KS1 

1.05pm - Afternoon session begins KS2  

3.15/3.20pm - End of school day. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Star of the week 

Owls Halle 

Hedgehogs Harry for a super return to school and wowing us with his effort especially with his writing. 

Rabbits Marielle for always striving to do her best. 

1A  

1B  

2A Lydia for being a lovely addition to our class. 

2B  

3A Noah for showing great improvement in perseverance, managing distractions and 

interdependence. 

3B  

4A  

4B  

5A James for settling into our class so well and showing kindness and positivity. 

5B Azai for his knowledge and contributions during our Viking workshop. 

6A Adam F for excellent engagement during SATS carousel and being helpful in the 

classroom. 

6B Maison for showing a positive attitude to learning and putting in lots of effort during SATS 

carousel. 

The Hive  

 

 

 

Eid Mubarak to all our families 

celebrating. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Road Primary Academy 
Manchester Road, Droylsden, M43 6GD 

Telephone: 0161 370 3079                

Fax: 0161 370 6113 

E – Mail: admin@mrpa.org.uk 

Website: mrpablogs.net 

 

 

TERM DATES - 2023/2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 
AUTUMN 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October 2023 
 

Friday 27th October 2023 

AUTUMN 2 Monday 30th October 2023 
 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 

Monday 1st January 2024 

SPRING 1 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Friday 9th February 2024 

SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12 February 2024 
 

Friday 16th February 2024 

SPRING 2 Monday 19th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 29th March 2024 
 

Friday 12th April 2024 

SUMMER 1 Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th May 2024 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

SUMMER 2 Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS 

Friday 1st September 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024  

 

5 

 

BANK HOLIDAY 2024 

1st January – New Year’s Day 

29th March – Good Friday 

1st April – Easter Monday 

6th May – Early May Bank Holiday 

27th May – Spring Bank Holiday 

 

 

LOCAL ELECTIONS / GENERAL ELECTION (STAFF 

TRAINING DAY) 

TBC 

 



 

 

 

 


